timing in the write back needs to be restated to reflect when these liabilities should have been deemed to have

extinguished. A summary of the amounts which were written back is set out below showing the years in which the

liability originated.  The analysis by year is thus shown to identify in which financial year the liabilities become

proscribed i.e., liabilities up to 2015 would fall under limitation statute in 2021 and liabilities in 2016 would fall

under limitation statute in 2022.

WPP SCANGROUP PLC
ANNUAL REPORT & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

88

36. RESTATEMENT DUE TO PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS (Continued)

The financial statements for the years ended 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021 have been restated to correct

the error. The error has been corrected retrospectively and the effect on individual line items at 31 December 2022

and 31 December 2021 is as shown below:

All figures in Sh'000

Balance

previously

reported

Adjustment

for

restatement Restated

Balance

previously

reported

Adjustment

for

restatement Restated

Effect on the Statement of Financial Position As at

31 December 2021

Accumulated deficit-Shareholders of hoding company 784,130   (242,191) 541,939   261,938   (60,624)   201,314

Accumulated deficit-Non controlling interests (1,606)   (14,363)   (15,969)   -   -   -

782,524   (256,554) 525,970   261,938   (60,624)   201,314

Trade and other payables (3,686,310) 362,317   (3,323,993) (630,260)  86,606   (543,654)

Tax recoverable 959,719   (84,135)   875,584   62,277   (25,982)   36,295

Deferred tax asset 502,778   (21,628)   481,150   -   -   -

Effect on the Statement of Profit or loss and the

comprehensive income for the year ended 31

December 2022

Other income (368,246)   311,520   (56,726)   (114,488)  86,606   (27,882)

Tax charge 300,288   (90,736)   209,552   68,255   (25,982)   42,273

Earnings per share

Basic (Sh) 0.14 (0.48)   (0.34)   0.05 (0.14)   (0.09)

Diluted (Sh) 0.14 (0.48)   (0.34)   0.05 (0.14)   (0.09)

Effect on the Statement of Financial Position as at

31 December 2022

Accumulated deficit-Shareholders of hoding company 722,677   (32,790)   689,887   -   -   -

Accumulated deficit-Non controlling interests 16,265   (2,980)   13,285   -   -   -

Tax recoverable 978,166   (12,561)   965,605   -   -

Trade and other Payables (2,616,088) 50,797   (2,565,291) -   -   -

Deferred tax asset 508,889   (2,466)   506,423   -   -   -

Effect on the Statement of cashflows for the year

ended 31 December 2022

Cash from operating Activities

Profit before tax 375,527   (311,520) 64,007   88,252   (86,606)   1,646

(Decrease) / increase in trade and other payables (1,070,222) 311,520   (758,702)   (325,020)  86,606   (238,414)

Consolidated Company

WPP SCANGROUP PLC
ANNUAL REPORT & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

89

37. HYPERINFLATION

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023, the directors evaluated and determined the economy of Ghana to

be hyperinflationary. The standard requires significant judgments to be made by the financial statement preparer

considering guidelines provided in IAS 29. The Directors considered the following factors in determining and

concluding that the Ghana economy was hyperinflationary:

a) The population’s preference to keep wealth in non-monetary assets or a relatively stable foreign currency;